City OF CORCORAN

Corcoran City Council Agenda
January 26, 2023 - 7:00 pm

1. Call to Order / Roll Call

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Agenda Approval

4. Commission Representatives*
5. Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity
6. Presentations/Recognitions
7. Consent Agenda

d. Financial Claims*

e. Construction Hours Review — Annually After Change in 2021*

f. City Center Drive and 79th Place — Mass Grading and
Stormwater Improvements — Pay Request 2*

i Test Well #2 - Change Order 1 & Pay Request 3 FINAIL *

HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council
meetings at City Hall.

Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic Means
Call-in Instructions:

+1312 626 6799 US

Enter Meeting ID: 838 7860 4604

Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment
Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83878604606

visit http://www.zoom.us and enter

Meeting ID: 838 7860 4606

Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function to
be recognized to speak during the Public
Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
video feeds will be muted. In-person comments
will be received first, with the hybrid electronic
means option following.

For more information on options to provide

WWwWW.corcoranmn.gov

j. _Trail Haven Bridge Replacement — Construction Materials Testing Quote*

I i ial I lontion*
8. Planning Business
a. Pioneer Trail Industrial Park*
b. Accessory Structure Options*
9. Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Water Supply System Discussion
) ) al lysis*
il Water ly Bid Awar —Water Tower an

Treatment Facility*

e. REU Credit Policy*
10. New Business — Public Comment Opportunity

a. Northwest Trails — Trail Alignment*

I . I | | I _—
11. Staff Reports

a. Planning Project Update*

12. 2023 City Council Schedule*
13. Adjournment



http://www.zoom.us/
file://///cityfs1/cityhall/City%20Hall%20Information/CITY%20GOVERNMENT/Council,%20Commissions%20&%20Committees/Council%20Information/Council%20Agendas/2022/07-14-2022/www.corcoranmn.gov
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83878604606

CiTy OF CORCORAN
*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda

Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City
website at www.corcoranmn.gov.



file://///cityfs1/cityhall/City%20Hall%20Information/CITY%20GOVERNMENT/Council,%20Commissions%20&%20Committees/Council%20Information/Council%20Agendas/2021/2021-09-23/www.corcoranmn.gov

STAFF REPORT Agenda ltem: 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:
January 26, 2023 Michelle Friedrich
Topic: Action Required:
Commission Representatives None — Informational
Summary:

The advisory commission representatives for the January 26, 2023, Council meeting are
as follows:

e Planning Commission: Mark Lanterman

e Parks and Trails Commission: Judy Strehler

Financial/Budget:
N/A

Council Action:
N/A

Attachments:
N/A



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7a.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:
January 26, 2023 Michelle Friedrich
Topic: Action Required:
Draft Council Minutes — January 12, 2023 Informational
Summary:

Draft Minutes for the Council meeting for January 12, 2023, will be provided separately
to Councilmembers via email and will be placed in the City Hall Agenda Packet and on
the website when available. The anticipated date is Tuesday, January 24, 2023.



STAFF REPORT

Agenda Item: 7b.

Council Meeting:
January 26, 2023

Prepared By:
Michelle Friedrich

Topic:
Draft Council Work Session Minutes — January 12,
2023

Action Required:
Informational

Summary:

Draft Minutes for the Council Work Session for January 12, 2023, will be provided
separately to Councilmembers via email and will be placed in the City Hall Agenda
Packet and on the website when available. The anticipated date is Tuesday, January

24, 2023.




STAFF REPORT

Agenda Item: 7c.

Council Meeting:
January 26, 2023

Prepared By:
Jessica Beise

Topic:
Draft Council Work Session Minutes — July 14, 2022

Action Required:
Informational

Summary:

The Draft Minutes of the Council Work Session from July 14, 2022, will be provided
separately to Councilmembers via email and will be placed in the City Hall Agenda
Packet and on the website when available. The anticipated date is Tuesday, January

24, 2023.




FINANCIAL CLAIMS

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS
Paid to
SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total
Total Fund #500 =
(See attached Payments Detail)

Agenda ltem 7d.
Council Meeting Date: 1/26/2023
Prepared By: Maggie Ung

Amount

$0.00

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS

Check Register

(See attached Check Detail Registers)

Total Checks

Total of Auto Deductions

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL

Date Paid to
1/6/2023 RevTrak

1/10/2023 InvoiceCloud

1/12/2023 MN Dept of Revenue

1/13/2023 ADP

1/17/2023 ADP

1/17/2023 MN PERA

1/18/2023 State of MN - Empower

1/18/2023 Optum Bank

1/19/2023 MN Dept of Revenue
Total

Project name

$ -
$669,522.72
$ 669,522.72
$ 146,238.29
$ 815,761.01

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements

Amount
28.31
1,061.02
330.32
110,386.86
21.42
23,986.60
5,648.72
4,341.04
434.00

HeP P P PP PP

146,238.29

Description
Credit Card Chargeback
Credit Card Processing Fee
Fuel Tax
Net Payroll and Taxes
Net Payroll and Taxes
Employee Pension
Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
Employee HSA
Sales Tax



01/20/2023 10:54 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 1/9

User: mung CHECK DATES 01/10/2023 - 01/26/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33260

601-49400-50430 01/10/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY TREASURER WATER TOWER LAND PURCHASE REVIEW F 01102023 01/10/23 570.00 33260
Total For Check 33260 570.00

Check 33261

100-41900-50300 12/30/22 ADP, LLC PAYROLL PERIOD #26 622594972 01/26/23 363.16 33261

100-41900-50300 01/06/23 ADP, LLC PAYROLL PERIOD #26 623020807 01/26/23 33.06 33261

100-41900-50300 01/13/23 ADP, LLC PAYROLL PERIOD #1 623576571 01/26/23 328.12 33261

100-41900-50300 01/13/23 ADP, LLC PAYROLL PERIOD #26 ADJUSTMENT 623576571 ADJ 01/26/23 91.25 33261
Total For Check 33261 815.59

Check 33262

100-00000-22206 01/12/23 ALLIANT FINANCE LLC BC022-0004 PARTIAL ESCROW REFUND BC022-0004 01/26/23 2,000.00 33262
Total For Check 33262 2,000.00

Check 33263

100-42100-50200 01/11/23 ALTA WOODGRAIN SIGN/PLASTIC SIGNS 13387 01/26/23 23.50 33263
Total For Check 33263 23.50

Check 33264

100-41900-50200 01/16/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 1XNY-MCW4-NRP4 01/26/23 252.71 33264

100-41900-50210 01/15/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES AMERICAN FLAGS 1V9G-P7VG-GRGK 01/26/23 252.72 33264

100-42100-50200 12/28/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DESK CALENDAR 1JC9-PVJIY-VTRQ 01/26/23 68.38 33264

100-42100-50200 12/25/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WALL CALENDAR INL6-HNMJ-974C 01/26/23 70.88 33264

100-42151-50210 01/14/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES NALOXONE OVERDOSE KIT 1DRW-4NTF-F1CG 01/26/23 220.83 33264

100-45100-50210 12/30/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PARKS AND RECREATION SUPPLIES 1VL3-QCJ1-G4DY 01/26/23 702.04 33264
Total For Check 33264 1,567.56

Check 33265

100-00000-21710 01/06/23 AMELIA FADDEN 2022 EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 01062023 01/26/23 1,119.25 33265
Total For Check 33265 1,119.25

Check 33266

100-43100-50220 12/28/22 ASPEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY HYDRAULIC FLUID 10243985 01/26/23 184.00 33266

100-43100-50220 12/20/22 ASPEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY CUTTING KIT, SEAL KIT 10243515 01/26/23 908.02 33266
Total For Check 33266 1,092.02

Check 33267

100-43100-50212 12/23/22 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS DYED FUEL 2220733 01/26/23 1,464.98 33267
Total For Check 33267 1,464.98

Check 33268

100-42100-50220 01/09/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC REFUND ADJUSTMENT REFUND ADJ 01/26/23 384.82 33268

100-43100-50220 01/12/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC CORE (2) 003pP32381 01/26/23 (60.80) 33268

100-43100-50220 01/09/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC REFUND ADJUSTMENT REFUND ADJ 01/26/23 384.82 33268
Total For Check 33268 708.84

Check 33269

408-48010-50530 01/11/23 BRAUN INTERTEC CORP MASS GRADING AND POND CITY CENTER B325121 01/26/23 1,105.00 33269
Total For Check 33269 1,105.00

Check 33270

100-43100-50380 01/03/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS BILL 11/29-12/28/22 01-2023 01/26/23 1,960.39 33270
Total For Check 33270 1,960.39

Check 33271



01/20/2023 10:54 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 2/9

User: mung CHECK DATES 01/10/2023 - 01/26/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33271

100-41900-50381 01/06/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS BILL 800014143-4 01062023 01/26/23 16.80 33271

100-45200-50381 01/06/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS BILL 800014143-4 01062023 01/26/23 329.81 33271
Total For Check 33271 346.61

Check 33272

100-41900-50400 01/11/23 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL MATS 4143128297 01/26/23 133.06 33272

100-42100-50400 01/04/23 CINTAS - 470 LARGE BLUE TOWELS 4142285179 01/26/23 16.20 33272

100-43100-50400 01/04/23 CINTAS - 470 TOWELS/CRT BLUE 4142285258 01/26/23 132.52 33272

100-43100-50400 01/04/23 CINTAS - 470 MICROFIBER WIPE 4142285252 01/26/23 18.20 33272

100-43100-50400 01/11/23 CINTAS - 470 CRT BLUE 4143128298 01/26/23 87.81 33272

100-43100-50417 01/04/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4142285352 01/26/23 194.17 33272

100-43100-50417 01/11/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4143128404 01/26/23 194.17 33272
Total For Check 33272 776.13

Check 33273

100-41900-50321 01/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 01052022 01/26/23 139.18 33273

100-42100-50321 01/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 01052022 01/26/23 139.17 33273
Total For Check 33273 278.35

Check 33274

100-43100-50380 01/01/23 COMCAST - 930899035 INTERNET 163471104 01/26/23 295.05 33274
Total For Check 33274 295.05

Check 33275

100-43100-50321 01/05/23 COMCAST 0044893 PHONE SERVICE 01052023 01/26/23 225.28 33275
Total For Check 33275 225.28

Check 33276

100-43125-50210 12/16/22 COMPASS MINERALS SALT 1096018 01/26/23 2,085.45 33276

100-43125-50210 12/19/22 COMPASS MINERALS SALT 1097345 01/26/23 2,092.27 33276
Total For Check 33276 4,177.72

Check 33277

100-41900-50321 01/13/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH MONTHLY BILLING FOR JANUARY 2023 342178 01/26/23 1,622.00 33277

100-41920-50210 01/13/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH MONTHLY BILLING FOR FEBRUARY 2023 342438 01/26/23 885.00 33277

100-41920-50210 01/12/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH 1 YEAR UCC CERTIFICATE (ORDER #664 342570 01/26/23 300.00 33277

100-41920-50300 12/30/22 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH SUPPORT SERVICES 342005 01/26/23 840.00 33277
Total For Check 33277 3,647.00

Check 33278

100-42100-50438 12/28/22 CORCORAN PET CARE CENTER, LL K9 VET CARE 59786 01/26/23 215.98 33278
Total For Check 33278 215.98

Check 33279

100-41900-50210 01/04/23 CORPORATE CONNECTION EMPLOYEE JACKETS 61869 01/26/23 240.00 33279
Total For Check 33279 240.00

Check 33280

100-42100-50210 12/31/22 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER PD OFFICE WATER 100X07564904 01/26/23 82.20 33280
Total For Check 33280 82.20

Check 33281

601-00000-16500 12/02/22 EH RENNER & SONS INC CORCORAN TEST WELL #2 FINAL PAYMEN 7439 01/26/23 8,152.00 33281

601-00000-20610 12/02/22 EH RENNER & SONS INC CORCORAN TEST WELL #2 FINAL PAYMEN 7439 01/26/23 2,522.55 33281



01/20/2023 10:54 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 3/9

User: mung CHECK DATES 01/10/2023 - 01/26/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33281
Total For Check 33281 10,674.55

Check 33282

100-41900-50433 12/31/22 ELM CREEK WATERSHED MGMT COM 2023 MEMBER ASSESSMENT 304 01/26/23 18,863.81 33282
Total For Check 33282 18,863.81

Check 33283

100-00000-22205 01/19/23 GIDEON J SLABAUGH ESCROW REFUND BP22-0032 BP22-0032 01/26/23 1,203.75 33283
Total For Check 33283 1,203.75

Check 33284

601-49400-50380 12/31/22 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL SUPPORT SERVICES 2120315 01/26/23 67.50 33284

602-49450-50380 12/31/22 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL SUPPORT SERVICES 2120315 01/26/23 67.50 33284
Total For Check 33284 135.00

Check 33285

100-41500-50433 01/13/23 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES - PETERSON 0272823 01/26/23 170.00 33285
Total For Check 33285 170.00

Check 33286

100-42100-50305 12/31/22 HENN CO SHERIFF JAIL CHARGES DEC 2022 1000196880 01/26/23 75.00 33286
Total For Check 33286 75.00

Check 33287

100-42400-50300 01/05/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCOUNTS REC VIEW RECORDED DOCUMENTS 1000197306 01/26/23 7.50 33287
Total For Check 33287 7.50

Check 33288

100-42100-50323 01/04/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY INFO TECH PD RADIO LEASE FEES DECEMBER 2022 1000196907 01/26/23 1,567.22 33288

100-43100-50323 01/05/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY INFO TECH RADIO FLEET FEE 12/2022 1000196974 01/26/23 308.88 33288
Total For Check 33288 1,876.10

Check 33289

100-42100-50403 01/01/23 HOLIDAY COMPANIES DECEMBER 2022 CAR WASH 003401012300 01/26/23 100.00 33289
Total For Check 33289 100.00

Check 33290

100-41900-50433 11/01/22 I-94 WEST CHAMBER MEMBERSHIP DUES 10220 01/26/23 350.00 33290
Total For Check 33290 350.00

Check 33291

100-41900-50300 01/04/23 INTEGRITY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2023 BENNEFITS CONNECT SERVICE BC168 01/26/23 990.00 33291
Total For Check 33291 990.00

Check 33292

100-43100-50220 01/03/23 KRIS ENGINEERING SNO-SHOCK BLADE 37629 01/26/23 4,610.58 33292
Total For Check 33292 4,610.58

Check 33293

100-41900-50433 09/01/22 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES MN MAYOR ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP 012023 01/26/23 30.00 33293
Total For Check 33293 30.00

Check 33294

100-42100-50207 12/30/22 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES PEACE OFFICER TRAINING 374316 01/26/23 1,710.00 33294

Total For Check 33294

1,710.00



01/20/2023 10:54 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 4/9
User: mung CHECK DATES 01/10/2023 - 01/26/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33295

100-42100-50365 01/03/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION CLAIM # 0048 20158 01/26/23 162.53 33295
Total For Check 33295 162.53

Check 33296

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 53.24 33296

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 66.63 33296

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 44,22 33296

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 3.43 33296
Total For Check 33296 167.52

Check 33297

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 21.29 33297

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 118.94 33297

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 65.83 33297

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 43.44 33297
Total For Check 33297 249.50

Check 33298

601-00000-22200 01/12/23 LENNAR HOME UB REFUND FOR INACTIVE ACCOUNTS 01/12/2023 01/26/23 42.11 33298
Total For Check 33298 42.11

Check 33299

100-41900-50221 01/11/23 LITHGOW AUTOMOTIVE CH559 - 2014 FORD INTERCEPTOR VIN 70606 01/26/23 8.33 33299

100-41900-50403 01/11/23 LITHGOW AUTOMOTIVE CH559 - 2014 FORD INTERCEPTOR VIN 70606 01/26/23 40.00 33299

100-42100-50400 01/11/23 LITHGOW AUTOMOTIVE 2020 FORD INTERCEPTOR VIN 2485 (SQ 70609 01/26/23 777.41 33299
Total For Check 33299 825.74

Check 33300

100-42200-50300 01/04/23 LORETTO FIRE DEPARTMENT 1ST QTR 2023 FIRE PROTECTION 2-2346 01/26/23 58,386.64 33300
Total For Check 33300 58,386.64

Check 33301

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20020162-79 01/17/2023 01/26/23 3.39 33301
Total For Check 33301 3.39

Check 33302

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20020097-80 01/17/2023 01/26/23 4.28 33302

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20019304-74 01/17/2023 01/26/23 0.01 33302

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20007252-23 01/17/2023 01/26/23 368.62 33302

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20007982-81 01/17/2023 01/26/23 41.70 33302

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20020138-79 01/17/2023 01/26/23 0.12 33302

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20020123-79 01/17/2023 01/26/23 2.85 33302

601-00000-22200 01/17/23 M/I HOMES UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT: 20020112-80 01/17/2023 01/26/23 8.15 33302
Total For Check 33302 425.73

Check 33303

100-43122-50400 06/02/22 MACCOY SPECIALIZED CARRIERS CLASS 5 DELIVERY FROM FEHN 00061 01/26/23 4,913.30 33303

100-43122-50400 06/02/22 MACCOY SPECIALIZED CARRIERS CLASS 5 DELIVERY FROM FEHN 00062 01/26/23 4,606.63 33303
Total For Check 33303 9,519.93

Check 33304

100-41600-50300 01/06/23 MADDEN, GALANTER, HANSEN LLP LEGAL FEES DECEMBER 2022 12312022 01/26/23 40.00 33304
Total For Check 33304 40.00

Check 33305



01/20/2023 10:55 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 5/9

User: mung CHECK DATES 01/10/2023 - 01/26/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33305

601-49400-50310 12/08/22 CITY OF MAPLE GROVE WATER USAGE 2022 4TH QTR 12082022 01/26/23 307.07 33305
Total For Check 33305 307.07

Check 33306

100-41900-50300 01/01/23 MARIE RIDGEWAY LICSW, LLC THERAPY SESSION/MANDATORY CHECK IN 2026 01/26/23 645.00 33306
Total For Check 33306 645.00

Check 33307

100-42100-50300 12/31/22 MARTIN-MCALLISTER PUBLIC SAFETY ASSESSMENT 15044 01/26/23 600.00 33307
Total For Check 33307 600.00

Check 33308

100-43100-50321 01/13/23 MATTSON, KEVIN 2022 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT (12 011323 01/26/23 600.00 33308
Total For Check 33308 600.00

Check 33309

602-49450-50210 11/02/22 MC TOOL & SAFETY RESTRAINT LANYARD/EXTENSION D RING 014885 01/26/23 167.40 33309
Total For Check 33309 167.40

Check 33310

100-41400-50207 01/19/23 MCFOA REGION VI 2023 MCFOA REGION VI MEETING - FRI 012023 01/26/23 25.00 33310
Total For Check 33310 25.00

Check 33311

100-43100-50381 01/06/23 CITY OF MEDINA SHARED SIGNAL/LIGHTIMG 00007782 01/26/23 517.40 33311
Total For Check 33311 517.40

Check 33312

100-42100-50210 01/03/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE MOUSE TRAPS 10243 01/26/23 2.37 33312

100-45200-50210 12/29/22 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE KEY SET 9986 01/26/23 31.98 33312
Total For Check 33312 34.35

Check 33313

100-41920-50210 01/01/23 METRO SALES INC COPIER BASE RATE INV2195418 01/26/23 10.00 33313
Total For Check 33313 10.00

Check 33314

100-42400-50300 01/10/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVIC PERMITS FINALED DECEMBER 2022 3552 01/26/23 46,857.01 33314
Total For Check 33314 46,857.01

Check 33315

100-42100-50300 12/30/22 MINNESOTA OCCUPATIONAL HEALT MEDICAL TESTING 414993 01/26/23 537.00 33315

100-43100-50300 12/30/22 MINNESOTA OCCUPATIONAL HEALT MEDICAL TESTING 414993 01/26/23 287.00 33315
Total For Check 33315 824.00

Check 33316

100-42100-50207 01/05/23 MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC ETI CONFERENCE - BURNS 14093 01/26/23 525.00 33316
Total For Check 33316 525.00

Check 33317

100-00000-20802 12/31/22 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY Q4 2022 BUILDING PERMIT SURCHARGE DECEMBER2022 01/26/23 13,877.31 33317
Total For Check 33317 13,877.31

Check 33318

100-45100-50300 01/18/23 MN RECREATION/PARK FOUNDATIO JOB POSTING - SEASONAL PROGRAM COO 10639 01/26/23 25.00 33318



01/20/2023 10:55 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 6/9

User: mung CHECK DATES 01/10/2023 - 01/26/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33318
Total For Check 33318 25.00

Check 33319

100-42100-50220 01/04/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran 2022 FORD EXPLORER WIPER BLADES 449859 01/26/23 214.24 33319

100-42100-50220 01/11/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran SCRAPER AND SNOW BRUSH (CREDIT) 450856 01/26/23 (77.94) 33319
Total For Check 33319 136.30

Check 33320

100-00000-21710 01/18/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 01262023 01/26/23 384.62 33320
Total For Check 33320 384.62

Check 33321

416-43100-50550 01/13/23 NORTH COUNTRY CHEVROLET 2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD VIN 3205 4001218 01/26/23 52,323.40 33321
Total For Check 33321 52,323.40

Check 33322

100-41900-50300 01/11/23 NORTHLAND SECURITIES, INC. ANNUAL CONTINUING DISCLOSURE FOR F 7324 01/26/23 1,250.00 33322
Total For Check 33322 1,250.00

Check 33323

100-43100-50220 01/03/23 NUSS TRUCK & EQUIPMENT RETAINER 9006524P 01/26/23 16.64 33323

416-43100-50580 01/19/23 NUSS TRUCK & EQUIPMENT 2022 MACK GR64FR VIN 3463 01192023 01/26/23 135,980.03 33323
Total For Check 33323 135,996.67

Check 33324

100-45200-50530 01/01/23 NW TRAILS ASSOCIATION 2023 1ST BENCHMARK 2023-1 01/26/23 21,128.96 33324
Total For Check 33324 21,128.96

Check 33325

408-00000-20610 01/09/23 PARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES MASS GRADING & STORMWATER CITY CEN PAY 2 01/26/23 (11,558.80) 33325

408-48010-50530 01/09/23 PARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES MASS GRADING & STORMWATER CITY CEN PAY 2 01/26/23 231,176.00 33325
Total For Check 33325 219,617.20

Check 33326

100-00000-21710 01/19/23 MIKE PRITCHARD FSA REIMBURSEMENT 01192023 01/26/23 419.59 33326
Total For Check 33326 419.59

Check 33327

100-41900-50380 12/31/22 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY HALL GARBAGE 3-0894-3468541 0894-006056073 01/26/23 407.24 33327

100-43100-50380 12/31/22 REPUBLIC SERVICES PUBLIC WORKS GARBAGE 3-0894-346965 0894-006056991 01/26/23 287.73 33327

100-45200-50380 12/31/22 REPUBLIC SERVICES WILDFLOWER PARK GARBAGE 3-0894-347 0894-006058268 01/26/23 118.74 33327

100-45200-50380 12/31/22 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY PARK GARBAGE 0894-006055901 01/26/23 404.79 33327
Total For Check 33327 1,218.50

Check 33328

100-41900-50401 01/13/23 RUSSELL SECURITY RESOURCE IN EXTERIOR NORTH DOOR REPAIR A44245 01/26/23 185.00 33328
Total For Check 33328 185.00

Check 33329

100-43125-50210 06/07/22 SPESCO, INC COAL SLAG 61905 01/26/23 422.40 33329
Total For Check 33329 422.40

Check 33330

100-43100-50300 11/28/22 ST MICHAEL SPINAL REHAB CENT DOT PHYSICAL 010323 01/26/23 95.00 33330

Total For Check 33330

95.00
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN

CHECK DATES 01/10/2023 - 01/26/2023

PAID - CHECK TYPE:

JOURNALIZED
PAPER CHECK

CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

Page: 7/9

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 33331
100-00000-21709 01/01/23 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY JANUARY 2023 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIU 01-2023 01/26/23 1,722.85 33331
Total For Check 33331 1,722.85
Check 33332
100-42100-50417 12/27/22 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT RADIO HOLDER 11607723 01/26/23 43.99 33332
100-42100-50417 12/27/22 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT UNIFORMS 11607774 01/26/23 199.99 33332
100-42100-50417 12/23/22 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT RADIO HOLDER RETURN CM294702 01/26/23 (43.99) 33332
100-42100-50417 01/10/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT UNIFORMS/SHIRTS - EDSTROM 11610369 01/26/23 119.98 33332
100-42100-50417 01/11/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT POLICE GEAR/CHEST PROTECTOR, FOREA I1610653 01/26/23 1,546.69 33332
100-42100-50417 01/11/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT POLICE GEAR/FACESHIELD (4) 11610617 01/26/23 700.00 33332
Total For Check 33332 2,566.66
Check 33333
100-00000-20205 01/01/23 TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 UNION DUES JAN 2023 01012023 01/26/23 (250.00) 33333
100-00000-21707 01/01/23 TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 UNION DUES JAN 2023 01012023 01/26/23 400.68 33333
Total For Check 33333 150.68
Check 33334
100-42100-50417 01/01/23 TIDE CLEANERS DECEMBER 2022 DRY CLEANING 12-2022 01/26/23 295.45 33334
Total For Check 33334 295.45
Check 33335
100-42100-50300 01/01/23 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIV PD INVESTIGATIONS - DECEMBER 2022 3609221-202212- 01/26/23 118.60 33335
Total For Check 33335 118.60
Check 33336
100-41320-50207 01/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JETS PIZZA/LEADERSHIP TRAINING 01122023 01/26/23 10.67 33336
100-41400-50207 01/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JETS PIZZA/LEADERSHIP TRAINING 01122023 01/26/23 21.34 33336
100-41500-50207 01/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JETS PIZZA/LEADERSHIP TRAINING 01122023 01/26/23 10.67 33336
100-41500-50433 12/31/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 2022 MNGFOA MEMBERSHIP - BARNHART 15395 01/26/23 70.00 33336
100-41500-50433 01/03/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 2023 MNGFOA MEMBERSHIP - BARNHART 15397 01/26/23 70.00 33336
100-41500-50433 01/03/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 2023 MNGFOA MEMBERSHIP - UNG 15393 01/26/23 70.00 33336
100-41500-50433 01/03/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 2023 MNGFOA MEMBERSHIP - PETERSON 15394 01/26/23 70.00 33336
100-41900-50200 01/14/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES #10 DIE CUT WINDOW ENVELOPES 02052897676 01/26/23 153.43 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CENTURION ARMS FIREARMS PARTS 26600 01/26/23 463.00 33336
100-42100-50207 01/08/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 01082022 01/26/23 131.86 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 30003 01/26/23 45.39 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 84 01/26/23 91.76 33336
100-42100-50207 01/09/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 69-2 01/26/23 220.10 33336
100-42100-50207 01/09/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEAL 306 01/26/23 194.70 33336
100-42100-50207 01/09/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING 3/3003 01/26/23 153.32 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING/LODGING 3293471451 01/26/23 268.34 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING/LODGING 3293471451-2 01/26/23 268.34 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING/LODGING 3293471451-3 01/26/23 268.34 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING/LODGING 3293471451-4 01/26/23 268.34 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING/LODGING 3293471451-5 01/26/23 268.34 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING/LODGING 3293471451-6 01/26/23 268.34 33336
100-42100-50207 01/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING/LODGING 3293471451-7 01/26/23 268.34 33336
100-42100-50207 01/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JETS PIZZA/LEADERSHIP TRAINING 01122023 01/26/23 53.35 33336
100-42100-50210 12/28/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES KITCHEN SUPPLIES (FORKS, PLATES) 9097 01/26/23 100.97 33336
100-42100-50300 01/09/23 FLEETIO SHIFT SCHEDULING 583067 01/26/23 60.00 33336
100-42100-50417 01/09/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES GUNS/RAIL MOUNT 2023410019395 01/26/23 1,379.57 33336
100-42400-50207 01/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JETS PIZZA/LEADERSHIP TRAINING 01122023 01/26/23 10.67 33336
100-43100-50207 01/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JETS PIZZA/LEADERSHIP TRAINING 01122023 01/26/23 42.63 33336
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PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 33336
100-43100-50417 01/18/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4143828652 01/26/23 194.17 33336
100-45100-50207 01/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JETS PIZZA/LEADERSHIP TRAINING 01122023 01/26/23 10.67 33336
202-42100-50210 12/07/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES SHOP WITH A COP 093487 01/26/23 197.30 33336
202-42100-50210 12/07/22 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES SHOP WITH A COP 12072022 01/26/23 1,831.40 33336
Total For Check 33336 7,535.35
Check 33337
100-41900-50321 12/26/22 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9923894883 01/26/23 246.66 33337
100-42100-50321 12/26/22 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9923894883 01/26/23 1,327.50 33337
Total For Check 33337 1,574.16
Check 33338
100-43100-50220 01/03/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE MACK DUMP TRUCK RADIAL PATCH 919427 01/26/23 73.77 33338
Total For Check 33338 73.77
Check 33339
100-00000-22205 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 24.25 33339
100-00000-22205-007 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 264.95 33339
100-00000-22205-056 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 300.75 33339
100-00000-22205-065 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 1,043.51 33339
100-00000-22205-087 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 319.20 33339
100-00000-22205-098 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 267.45 33339
100-41900-50381 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 2,825.65 33339
100-42151-50381 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 60.09 33339
100-43100-50381 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 219.58 33339
100-45200-50381 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 118.88 33339
601-49400-50380 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 93.43 33339
602-49450-50380 01/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030183718 01/26/23 331.81 33339
Total For Check 33339 5,869.55
Check 33340
419-43100-50300 12/31/22 WSB HACKAMORE RD FINAL DESIGN R-020743-000-6 01/26/23 17,780.75 33340
Total For Check 33340 17,780.75
Check 33341
100-41900-50210 12/30/22 ZEP SALES & SERVICE SUPPLIES 9008138872 01/26/23 311.89 33341
Total For Check 33341 311.89
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Fund Totals:

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 227,520.13
Fund 202 POLICE DONATION FUND 2,028.70
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT 220,722.20
Fund 416 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT CERTS 188,303.43
Fund 419 HACKAMORE UPGRADE (LENNAR) 17,780.75
Fund 601 WATER 12,600.80
Fund 602 SEWER 566.71

Total For All Funds: 669,522.72
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CITY OF CORCORAN

8200 County Road 116 + Corcoran, MN 55340
763-420-2288 - www.corcoranmn.gov

MEMO
Meeting Date: January 26, 2023
To: City Council
From: Natalie Davis McKeown, Planner
Re: Construction Hours Update

The City Council requested an update on enforcement of the construction hours
updated in 2021 within the noise nuisance section of City Code (Chapter 82.04, Subd.
5). Staff confirmed that the police documented 14 called-in suspected construction hour
violations in 2022. Of these calls, 7 violations to the construction hours ordinance were
confirmed. Additionally, 1 violation was found during active police patrol.

The police utilize an educational approach first and inform individuals of the allowed
construction hours. In all instances, individual workers complied with a request to stop
by the police, and specific individuals were not involved in a documented complaint
twice. No one was formally charged for the 8 confirmed violations. Hypothetically, if an
individual was found to be in violation of the ordinance more than once, then they would
be charged at that time.

Most called-in complaints were within the Bellwether and Amberly developments.
However, confirmed violations were also found in Ravinia, Tavera, and Rush Creek
Reserve. On average, the police receive 2 calls a month regarding construction hours
since June of 2022.

Staff met with residents in Bellwether and representatives of Pulte to discuss the
frequency of violations reported specific to this area. Pulte confirmed they informed allof
their subcontractors of the construction hours. Pulte is willing to work with the City to put
up signs that state the construction hours at the entrances into Bellwether and Amberly
to try to further inform employees of subcontractors that may not be aware of the hours
for whatever reason.

Page 1 of 3
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Staff looked into creating City signs providing the allowed construction hours. The City
of Minnetrista utilizes this approach and confirmed their overall success with achieving
compliance since the signs were implemented. Staff is working with Gopher Signs to
design the signs for Corcoran (see image below); an initial 10 signs are currently under
production to be posted at all residential developments with a focus on implementing
this process with Bellwether and Amberly first. The signs are expected to be available
by mid-February. The City of Minnetrista uses a contract for developers to rent the
construction hours signs. Staff intends to use a similar model for Corcoran as well. A
copy of Minnetrista’s contract is enclosed for reference, and staff will customize this
contract to be specific to Corcoran.

5. )

W " —

Crty oF CORCORAN

Construction

Working Hours

Mon - Fri 7AM to 7PM
Sat Sun Holidays 8AM to 4PM

NO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STARTED OR WARMED UP PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION HOURS PER CHAPTER 82.04 OF THE
CITY CODE. VIOLATORS WILL BE FINED.

While there was some discussion of developing a penalty scheme applicable to the
developer within the City’s standard Development Agreement, staff could not find
another example of this being done by another city. It is unclear how exactly this would
work in a way that would be upheld within the court system, especially if someone is
completing work that can be argued to be construction-related but is not a subcontractor
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of the developer. Staff believes it makes sense to first see if the frequency of
construction hours complaints is reduced with the implementation of signs before
dedicating additional resources to the development, implementation, and enforcement
of a stricter penalty scheme. If the Council disagrees with this assessment, the Council
should direct staff to move forward with revising the Development Agreement to include
a penalty scheme for construction hour violations moving forward.

Attachments
1. City of Minnetrista’s Construction Sign Contract

Page 3 of 3



Municipal Offices

7701 County Road 110 West
Minnetrista, MN 55364-9552

Email: minnetrista@ci.minnetrista.mn.us

Date:

Company Name/Address:

RE: Construction Work Hour Sign Rental for

Development Name

The City of Minnetrista has received your request to rent one construction work hour sign, four u-channel
mounting posts, and mounting hardware.

A $350.00 Deposit is required to rent the sign. In the event that the sign is returned with considerable
damage, the deposit will be forfeited, per Management discretion. Any remaining amount will be
returned to you when you have returned the sign to the City.

Condition of sign at time of pick up Initials:
City Applicant
ONew (O Good O Fair (O Poor
Comments:
Condition of sign at time of return Initials:
City Applicant
ONew (O Good O Fair (O Poor
Comments:

Please have the responsible party sign below thereby indicating that you have read and agree to the terms
of renting a City construction work hour sign and return the original with the $350.00 Deposit payable to
the City of Minnetrista.

If you have any question, please call me at (952) 241-2528.

Sincerely,
Renae Neumann
Utility Billing/Public Works

Signature of Responsible Party

OFFICE: (952) 446-1660 FAX: (952) 446-1311 WEBSITE: www.ci.minnetrista.mn.us
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@ Stantec Memo

To: Kevin Mattson, PE, PW Director From: Steve Hegland, PE
Project/File: 227704747 Date: January 9, 2023
Subject: Pay Application #2 to Park Construction Company — Mass Grading and Stormwater

Pond for City Center Drive and 79" Place

Council Action Requested

Staff is recommending Council Approve Pay Application #2 for the Mass Grading and Stormwater Pond for
City Center Drive and 79" Place to Park Construction Company in the amount of $219,617.20. This
approval is conditional until it is also approved by the St. Therese Development per the terms of the Cost
Share Agreement.

Summary

The grading portion of this project has begun with Park Construction Company begun grading on the
southern portion of the site and having prepared the building pad for the St. Therese Development in
accordance with Change Order #1 which was approved in December. The signed payment request form
and pay application is attached for review.

The contractor has stopped grading operations for the winter and will resume grading the remainder of the
site in the spring when conditions allow. The St. Therese development will be beginning construction on the
southern portion of their building this winter.

Attached is a summary of the work completed to date.

Total Contract Value to Date $1,451,685.40
Work Completed to Date $401,244.15
5% Retainage $20,062.21
Amount Paid to Date $161,564.74
Total Pay App #2 $219,617.20

Engineer’'s Recommendation

We recommend approving Pay Application #2 to Park Construction Company in the amount of
$219,617.20.

Design with community in mind



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT FORM

OWNER: City of Corcoran

PROJECT: Mass Grading and Stormwater Pond for City Center Drive and 79t Place

CONTRACTOR: Park Construction Company
PAY ESTIMATE NO. 2
Original Contract Amount
Contract Changes approved to Date (List Change Order Numbers)
Revised Contract Price
Work Completed to Date (attached)
Retainage to Date, 5%
Work Completed to Date Less Retainage to Date
Total Amount Previously Certified

Payment Request This Estimate

$....1,344,086.40

— 107,599.00

$....1,451,685.40

. T 401,244.15

- — 20,062.21

$ooeeee 381,181.94

Pioivs 161,564.71

$ iz 219,617.20

I declare under penalty of perjury that this account, claim, or demand is just and

correct and that no part of it has been paid.

Digitally signed by Scott Neurnann
Scott Neumann Date: 2023.01.09 16:09:07 06 00'

CONTRACTOR

Project No. 227704747 Application for Payment Form

00 62 76-1



CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR

I hereby certify that the work and the materials supplied to date, as shown on the
request for payment, represents the actual value of accomplishment under the terms

of the contract dated

August 12, 2022 between the City of Corcoran (OWNER)

and Park Construction Company (CONTRACTOR) and all authorized changes thereto.

By

Title

Approval:

(CONTRACTOR)

(ENGINEER)

Project No. 227704747

Park Construction Company

Scott Neumann

Proiect Manager

Digitally signed by Scott

Scott Neumann nNeumann

Date: 2023.01.09 16:10:59 -06'00"

Steven Hegland, P.E.

END OF SECTION

bate  1/9/2023

Date 1/9/2023

Application for Payment Form

00 62 76-2
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7g.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

January 26, 2023 Jessica Beise

Topic: Action Required:

Work Session Topics Schedule Work Sessions
Summary:

At the January 12, 2023 meeting, Council discussed work sessions and formalizing
topics closer to the scheduled work session dates. Council noted if work sessions were
needed, work session topics would be determined and included in the scheduled work
session meeting.

Staff recommends hosting a Joint Work Session on February 9, 2023, at 5:30 pm with
the Planning Commission and the Parks and Trails Commission.

Staff has been contracted by Cook Lake Highland regarding some potential PUD
amendments and recommends hosting a work session to provide feedback before an
application is submitted. Cook Lake Highlands is reacting to market conditions. Staff
envisions the work session taking place on February 23, 2023, at 5:00 pm.

Financial/Budget:
N/A

Options:

1. Authorize staff to move forward with work sessions topics as presented.
2. Provide different work session topics.

3. Decline to schedule work sessions on the topics.

Recommendation:
Authorize staff to move forward with work sessions topics as presented.

Council Action:
Authorize staff to move forward with work sessions topics as presented.

Attachments:
None



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7h.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

January 26, 2023 Natalie Davis McKeown
Topic: Action Required:
Agriculture Preserve Application Approval

(City File No. 22-077)
